Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, T 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: City of Flinceton Contract No. 11221-09
2000 E. Princeton Drive Contract; interlocal Agreement, Animal Control
Princeton, TX 75407 Services City of Princeton
YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
ltem #1 The agreement will be renewed for a period of one (1) year, beginning October 1, 2024, through and including
September 30, 2025, at the rate below.
Item #2 Total Amount for fiscal year 2025: $111.948.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 18 has been accepted and authorized on by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No. , to be effective on October 1, 2024.
ACCEPTED BY:

=18

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
. ~
Ej/\ WU/\&CQ{\, Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
{Print Name} (Print Name}
TITLE: M oY TITLE:  PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 12- 19 24 DATE:



HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment
Amendment

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

Q| =~ O] | W N —

JEEY Y JEEY Y N Y U TN gy ¥ 7.
o~ | | WM =] O

Awarded by Court Order No.

Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.,
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No.
Court Order No,

2006-879-09-26

2007-1011-11-13

2008-1000-11-11

2009-638-08-24

2010-832-10-11

2011-746-00-27

2013-015-01-07

2014-093-02-17

2014-1002-12-15

2016-028-01-04

2017-041-01-23

2017-824-10-09

2019-015-01-07

2020-068-01-27

2021-277-04-05

2021-801-08-23

2022-1010-09-26

2023-965-10-02

Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary
Summary

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

‘One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

"One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

Ona year Renewal, fees updated, Added Force Majeure

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated

One year Renewal, fees updated




