

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

Vendor:	City of Princeton 2000 E. Princeton Drive Princeton, TX 75407	Contract No. Contract:	11221-09 Interlocal Agreement, Animal Control Services City of Princeton				
	YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE T	HE FOLLOWING M	ODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT				
Item #1	The agreement will be renewed for a period of one (1) year, beginning October 1, 2024, through and including September 30, 2025, at the rate below.						
Item #2	Total Amount for fiscal year 2025:	\$111.948.00					
writing signe	d by both parties.		in full force and effect and may only be modified in				
	No. 18 has been accepted and authorize der No, to be		by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court 1, 2024.				
ACCEPTED	BY:						
SIGNATURE							
3ri anni Chacon			SIGNATURE Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB				
(Print Name)	1 .		(Print Name)				
TITLE: DATE:	Mayor 12.19.24		TITLE: <u>PURCHASING AGENT</u> DATE:				

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

		Awarded by Court Or	der No2006-87	9-09-26	-
Amendment	No. 1	Court Order No.	2007-1011-11-13	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 2	Court Order No.	2008-1000-11-11	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 3	Court Order No.	2009-638-08-24	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 4	Court Order No.	2010-832-10-11	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 5	Court Order No.	2011-746-09-27	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 6	Court Order No.	2013-015-01-07	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 7	Court Order No.	2014-093-02-17	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 8	Court Order No.	2014-1002-12-15	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 9	Court Order No.	2016-028-01-04	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 10	Court Order No.	2017-041-01-23	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 11	Court Order No.	2017-824-10-09	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 12	Court Order No.	2019-015-01-07	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 13	Court Order No.	2020-068-01-27	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 14	Court Order No.	2021-277-04-05	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated, Added Force Majeure
Amendment	No. 15	Court Order No.	2021-801-08-23	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 16	Court Order No.	2022-1010-09-26	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 17	Court Order No.	2023-965-10-02	Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated
Amendment	No. 18	Court Order No.		Summary	One year Renewal, fees updated